900231887 08/24/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TOYZAP.COM, INC.		09/03/2010	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Calpian, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 N. Akard, Suite 2850	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2636994	CALPIAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146616876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 214-953-5758

Email: sborrelliipdocket@jw.com

Correspondent Name: Sara K. Borrelli

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 6000
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104934.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara K. Borrelli
Signature:	/Sara K. Borrelli/
Date:	08/24/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=CalpianNameChange#page1.tif source=CalpianNameChange#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0753 10.00 2636994

Form 424

SEP 03 2010

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Corporations Section

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION—FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

of

TOYZAP.COM, INC.

Entity Information

The name of the filing entity is Toyzap.com, Inc. The filing entity is a for-profit corporation. The filing number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is 800661948. The date of formation of the entity is May 30, 2006.

Amendments

Provided below is an identification by reference or description of each added, altered, or deleted provision of the Certificate of Formation:

1. <u>Article 1 – Entity Name and Type</u> is amended by this Certificate of Amendment and the full text of such paragraph, as amended, is as follows:

The filing entity being formed is a for-profit corporation. The name of the entity is Calpian, Inc.

Statement of Approval

The amendments to the certificate of formation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

Effectiveness of Filing

This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

[The remainder of this page left intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0754

Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.

Date: September 3, 2010

RECORDED: 08/24/2012

Harold Montgomery/ Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0755